
4.2: LIBRARY AS A LEARNING RESOURCE 

Name of the Department: Library 

Library Timings: 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM 

LIBRARY PROFILE 
"The only thing that you absolutely haye to know is the location of the library" 

Albert Einstein 

Right b00k to the right reader at the right time at the right personal way Dr S R Ranganathan, Father of Library science in India 

The library of Government Degree College for Women, Gajwel has a collection of 2415 
books including reference, text and Competitive examination books Collection, PG entrance 
books, General Knowledge books etc. and they are well placed for easy dissemination. It has 
a well maintained and furnished reference section with a spacious and ventilated reading 
room for the students and staff members. E-corner with 2 computers equipped with internet 
connectivity is available. In addition to the above recently our library purchased soul 2.0 for 
Library automation. 

Library Statistics 
SI.No. Name of the Subject Number of books 

English 
Telugu 
Hindi 

Arabic 
Mathematics 
Physics 
Chemistry 
Botany 

Zoology 
Micro biology 
Bio-Technology 
Computer science 

Commerce 
History 
Political science 
Public Administration 

Economics 
Towards gender sensitisation 
Reference and competitive books 

076 
090 
004 
004 
138 

246 
249 
157 

253 
10 054 
11 035 
12 003 
13 S18 
14 137 
15 072 
16 046 
17 126 
18 060 
19 094 
20 Yoga books 005 

Donated books by the faculty 
Total 

21 048 

2415 

V. Sai 
PRINCIPAL 

Govt. Degree Collese tor Wome 
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